FLORIDA FEDERATION OF GARDEN CLUBS, INC.

APPLICATION FOR AWARD DISTRICT # _y

DATE OF APPLICATION November 24.1989 AWARD TO BE PRESENTED IN X%/ 1990

AWARD # ¢4 CLASS g NAME OF AWARD Library

APPLICANT'S NAME: (Club(s), Circle and Club, Council, Individual, High School,
Intermediate, Junior or other youth unit and sponsoring club.)

NAME . Floral Garden Club
ADDRESS 8211 S. Couve Point
Floral Fify'FL 32636

TITLE AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT OR ACHIEVEMENT :

Donations to Floral City Florida,Public T'ihrary =

YT

For several years the EFloral Garden Club has donated a total |

of over 100 books and a number of magazines to our local library.

We also place a seasonal dry arrangement in theilibrary monthly.

(W £ ﬁ :
SIGNATURE: CLUB OR CIRCLE PRESIDENT 4&'4_/%(4 A

ADDRESS 8640 :FE. Keating Park st.. Floral Citv.FL. 32636

NAME OF LOCAL AWARDS CHAIRMAN

ADDRESS OF LOCAL AWARDS CHAIRMAN 36

Fasten this copy to inside of front cover of Book of Evidence and BEFORE JANUARY

30TH (unless otherwise specified in individual award) mail to:

STATE CHAIRMAN OF

R BRARY AW AREE
NAME Mrs. Lester A.Smith
ADDRESS 1791 S. Village Dr

Deltona.,FL 32725

7/88-800



NUMBER CLASS LIBRARY AWARD

64 B
CITY DISTRICT NUMBER NAME OF CLUB
Floral City,FL V. Floral Garden Club

(36 members)

DONATIONS MADE TO FLORAL CITY LIBRARY

@
A complete list of books given to the Floral City Library
by the Floral Garden Club, including those purchased by the
Club and those presented by members as memorials to deceased

.friends.
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THE FLORAL CITY LIBRARY

The first Floral City Library was built in 1959 by the
Floral City Lions' Club on land donated by Mrs.Helen Anderson.
This library, on U.S.Highway #41 south of Floral City, was pro-
vided with books donated by the Lions' Club and the Floral Gar-
den Club. The Floral Garden Club landscaped and maintained the
grounds and continued doing so until the new library was built.
Garden Club members visited the schools in the Floral City area
and drove pupils to the library to obtain books.

The present library was dedicated May 30,1969. It was
built on land owned by Citrus County adjacent to the Floral City
Community Building on Orange Avenue.

The library, formerly under the Central Region Library

System is now part of the Citrus County Library System. The
Floral City Library now acquires books through the county library
system and from donations. At present, the total number of gar-
dening books in the Floral City library stands at 155. The library
uses a card catalog, listing books by title, author, and subject.
Cards for large print books are filed separately. Books are class-
ified according to the Dewey Decimal System or the 'Marc 4 System
by the Technical Services Department of the Citrus County System.

Books and magazines may be borrowed for a two-week period
from the Floral City Library or from any of the six libraries
within the Citrus County Library System. Books may also be obtain-
ed from anywhere in the United States through the Florida State
Library. The library offers frequent plant clinics featuring such
subjects as lawn care, landscaping, and gardening in Florida.

These clinics are sponsored by the Citrus County Extension Service
and are well attended by both Floral City residents and other
persons living in Citrus County.

At the Floral City Library gardening books of all types
are in the highest-use category. Patrons are also drawn to the
library by the monthly flower and foliage arrangements furnished
by the Floral Garden Club. These arrangements are coordinated to
the seasons and/or holidays. A recent arrangement was made to
coordinate with an upcoming program on "African Memories." When
it was temporarily removed for a few hours for display at the
Garden Club meeting, the librarian was deluged with queries con-
cerning its disappearance. :
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GARDEN CLUB BOOKS in tne FLORAL CITY LIBRARY

A. Books donated by individuals in memory of deceased friends:

Beek-number Author Title

581.61 Pond,Barbara A Sampler of Wayside Herbs

635.9 Ingiversen,Will Classic Garden Plants

635.9 Hay,Roy Home and City Gardner

635.965 Harris,Cyril Houseplants and Indoor Gardening

745.92 Cutler,Katherine How to Arrange Flowers

587.31 Lakela and Long Ferns of Florida

635.9 Askwith,Herbert Complete Guide to Garden Flowers

635 Ortho Successful Houseplants

635 Better Homes & G. Favorite Houseplants

635 Laurence,Georgde. . Gardening Week By :Week

635 Burns,Barbara North American Trees

635 Amer .Horticulture Soc. House Plants

635 Cormack,Alan Flowers - Growing,Drying and
Preserving

635 Parker,Jane Flowers for All Seasons

582 Klimes, John Wildflowers of Eastern America

582 cop.?2

Klimes,John

Wildflowers of Eastern Amer.

635.965 Wright,Michael Complete Indoor Gardener

635.9 Smiley,Nixon Florida Gardening Month by Month

745.59 Squires,Mabel Art of Drying Plants and Flowers

635.9 Bloom,Adrian Collingridge Guide to Garden
Plants

582 Attenborough,David Green Worlds

635.944 Miles, Bebe Bulbs for the Home Gardner

635 Crockett,James Time-Life Encyclopedia of
Gardening - Roses

635.03 Novak,F.A. Pictorial Encyclopedia of
Plants and Flowers

635.9 Lewis, Glen Terrariums

582.13 House,Homer Wild Flowers

635.965 McDonald,R. World Book of House Plants

574.5 Prossman & Hamlet Our Vanishing Wilderness

582.13 Busch,Phyllis iWildflowers and the stories
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Behind Their Names



A. Books donated by individuals .

Book number

745.92
635.9

635
635.9
635
582,12
635

745.925
635.03
745.92

582.13
745.92
635.9
635.9

635
635.976
635.965
632

635.9
635
582.16
635.965

635.9
635.9

635.9

Author
Rogers, Joyce

Klambacher,George

Crockett,James
Lees,Carlton B.
Crockett,James
Rickett,H.W.

Crockett,James

Knight,Mary
Perry,Frances

Massingham,Betty

Everard,Barbara
Chase, Helen
Perry, Mac

Kramer, Jack

Huxley,Anthony
Bonnie, Fred
Bonar,Ann

Shirtleff,Malcolm

Hellyer, Arthur
Boyd,Lizzie
Walker, Lawrence

Steffik, Edwin

Better Home & G.

Smiley,Nixon

Savonius,Morris
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continued

Title
Flower Arranging

Color Dictionary of Flowers &
Plants for Home and Garden

Foliage House Plants
Gardens,Plants and Man

Time-Life Ency. of Gardens-Roses
Wild Flowers of America

Time-Life Encyclopedia of
Gardening - Perennials

Weathered Woods and Flowers
Flowers of the World

Homes & Gardens Book of
Flower Arrangement

Wildflowers of the World
Flower Arranging
Landscape Your Florida Home

Miniature Plants Indoors and
Out

Illustrated History of Gardening
Flowering Trees,Shrubs and Vines
All Color Guide to Houseplants

How to Control Plant Diseases
in Home and Garden

Collingridge Ency.of Gardening
Window Gardening
Trees

Complete Book O0f Hpuseplants
and Indoor Gardening

Garden Flowers You Can Grow

Florida Gardening Month by
Month
All Color Book of Flowers



B. Other books (not memorials) donated by individuals.

Book number

582.16
635
635.96

635
582.0334

635.94

634
635.9
635.937
712.6
745.92
635
975.9
642
635.96

635.94
635

Author

Smith,Alice
Haring,Elda

Ishimoto, Tatsuo

Schuler,Stanley
Dunn,C.R.

Thomas,D.Gourlay

Ackerman,Cornelius
Biles,Roy E.
Hoshizaki,Barbara
Calkins,
Goldson,Rae

Southern Living Mag.

Fla.Ret.Teachers Assn.

n.a.

Ishimoto,Tatsuo

Thomas,D. Gourlay
Readers Digest Mag.

4% Flower and Garden Magazines
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Title

Trees in a Winter Landscape
Color Your Yard and Garden

Art of Shaping Shrubs,Trees
and Other Plants

Gardening From the Ground Up

World Guide to Tropical
Drift Seeds and Fruit

Simple,Practical Hybridiz-
ing for Beginners

Complete Book of Chrysanthemums
Complete Book of Garden Magic
Fern Growers Manual

Great Gardens of America
Contemporary Flower Arrangement
Growing Flowers

Many Happy Returns

Teaching Table Technigques

Art of Driftwood and Dried
Arrangements

Simple Practical Hybridizing
Complete Book of the Garden



cC. Other Garden Club books available

Book number

635
635
712

712

630

631.49759

631.58

631.58
631.875
632.7
632.95
635
635.9
635.9
635.933
635

635.049

635

745.926

745.92

745.92
745.925

636.692
581

Author

Crockett,James

Better Homes & G.

Sunset Books
Sunset Books

U.S.Dept.of Agri.
Edson, Seton
Rodale, J.T.

Organic Gardening
Minich,Jerry
Headstrom,Richard
Harmer,Ruth
Sunset Books
Roberts,Pasco
Hume,H.H.
Galle,Fred C.

Title

Time-Life Encyclopedia of
Gardening - Evergreens
Favorite Houseplants

Garden Pools,Fountains and
Waterfalls

Garden Pools,Fountains and
Waterfalls

Gardening for Food and Fun
Your Florida Garden Soils

How to Grow Vegetables and
Vegetables and Fruits by
the Organic Method

Mag. Terrific Tomatoes

Rodale Guide to Composting
Garden Friends and Foes
Unfit for Human Consumption
How to Grow African Violets
Book of Florida Gardening
Azaléas and Camellias

Azaleas

Organic Gardening Mag. 300 of the Most Asked

Smith,Miranda

Watkins, John V.

Knight,Frances P.

Ames, Jean

Spry,Constance

Underwood ,Raye

Rockwell ,F.F.

Johnson,C.H.
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Questions About Organic Gar-
dening

Rodale's Garden Insect,Dis-
ease, & Weed Identification
Guide

Flowers for Florida Homes

Arranging Fleowers for the
Sanctuary

Prize Winning Flower Arrange-
ments

Art of Arranging Flowers

Complete Book of Dried Arrange-
ments

Complete Book of Annuals

Important Medicinal Plants
of Florida



Ca Other Garden Club books

581.092
581 .1
582.13
582.13
582.14
582

582.16
582.16

582.16
581.5
581
634

635.9

635.933
635.9

635.933
635.933
635.933
635
635.965
635.049
635,0973
635.0959
635.048

635.965

635
635.9334
635
635

Author

Coats,Alice
Ribbons,Bob
Burn,Barbara
Orr,Robert

Sunset Books

Dormon,Caroline

Fla.Dept. of Agri.
Zim,Herbert

Harrar,Ellwood
Philbrick,Helen
Tompkins,Peter

Fitzley,George
Fla.Dept.of Agri.

Kramer,Jack

Strohm, John

Brawner ,Darnell
Holmes, Eber

Sunset Books
Southern Living Mag.
Crockett,James
Ball,Jeff
Schuler,Stanley
Watkins,John
Alth,Max

Hellyer,Gaye

Sunset Books
Subik,Rudolf
Sunset Books

Murata,Kyuzo
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available

Title

The Plant Hunters

How Flowers Work

North American Wildflowers
Wildflowers of Western America
Succulents and Cactus

Flowers Native to the Deep
South

Forest Trees of Florida
Trees

Guide to Southern Trees
Companion Plants
Secret Life of Plants

Growing and Preserving Your
Own Fruits and Vegetables

Native Trees and Plants for
Florida Landscaping

Begonias Indoors and Out

Golden Garden Guide

Roses Are Fun
Rose Garden Primer
Rhododendrons and Azaleas
Southern Living Garden Guide
Crockett's Indoor Garden
Rodale's Garden Problem Solver
How to Grown Almost Everything
Your Florida Garden

How to Farm Your Backyard the
Mulch Organic Way

Indoor Gardening Made Easy

How To Grow Houseplants
Decorative Cacti
Bonsai

Bonsai,Miniature Potted Trees



C.

Book number

Other Garden Club Books Available

Author

580.3
582

582

582.13
635.9
635.049

635
635.0485
635.9
635.7

635.9
63;.9
635.9
635.982

635
635.954
635.9
635.965
635

635

635.9
635.965

635.0975

Fla.Dept.of Agri.
Fla.Forest & Park

Bell, Ritchie c.

Fleming,Glen
Watkins,John V.

Smith,Miranda

Grounds,Roger

Bridwell, Raymond

Serv.

Title
Botany Handbook

Common Forest Trees
of Florida

Florida Wildflowers and
Roadside Plants

Wild Flowers of Florida
Florida Landscape Plants

Rodale's Garden Insect,
Disease and Weed Identi-
fication Guide

Gardening For Everyone

Hydroponic Gardening

Southern Living Mag. Vegetable Gardening

Morton,Julia

Wister, John C.
Smiley,Nixon
Wolfe,Robert

Chabot,Ernest

Carleton,R.M.

Parcher,Emily

Golden Guide to Herbs and
Spices

Woman's Home Companion Gar-
gening Book

Florida Gardening Month by
Month

1001 Answers to Your Florida
Gardening Questions

The New Greenhouse Gardening
For Everyone

Vegetables for Today's Gardens
Shady Gardens

Southern Living Mag.Home Garden Handbook

The Bromeliad Soc.
McCurdy,Robert
Flanagan,Ted

Westcott,Cynthia

Loewes, Peter

Maxwell, Lewis
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Bromeliads
Garden Flowers

Growing Food and Flowers in
Containers

Anyone Can Grow Roses

Indoor Water Gardening,How-
to Handbook

Florida Vegetables



C. Other Garden Club Books Available

Book number

635.9
745.9

635.966

712.0975

712.6

745.92
635.05
635.05

Author

Sunset Books

Clements,Julia
Rutt, Anna
Perry,Robert

Sunset Books
Better Homes & G.
Draf,Alfred B.
Draf,Alfred B.
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Title

Vegetable Gardening

101 Ideas For Flower Arrange-
ment

Art of Flower and Foliage
Arranging

Basic Landscaping in Florida
Sand

Ideas for Japanese Gardens
Flower Arranging

Exotica III, Vol.l

Exotica III,Vol.2



574

580
581
582

630

631
632

634

635

636

642

712

745

975

DEWEY DECIMAL CATEGORIES COVERED

BIOLOGY
Physiology, pathology, maturation, morphology,
ecology of living organisms

BOTANICAL SCIENCES

PRINCIPLES OF BOTANY
Plant physiology, pathology, maturation, evolution,
morphology, ecology

PTERIDOPHYTA (VASCULAR CRYPTOGAMS)
Including quillworts, ferns, club mosses

AGRICULTURE

THE FARM AND FARMSTEAD
Including farm management

PLANT INJURIES,diseases, pests in crop production
Including destruction and damage by weather

FRUIT CULTURE and orchards
Including propagation, varieties, yield, storage
of fruits and nuts

GARDEN CROPS
Plants usually grown on a smaller scale than field
crops, raised for food, ornament, home use or com-
mercial marketing. Including truck and home
gardening, vegetable gardening

LIVESTOCK AND DOMESTIC ANIMALS

DINING AND FOOD SERVICE
Incluing menus, meal planning and management,enter-
taining,catering, table service, carving; table furn-
ishings and decoration

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE (LANDSCAPE GARDENING)
Landscaping public and private parks and grounds,
home gardens, institutional grounds

DECORATIVE ART AND DESIGN
Including folk art

SOUTHEASTERN STATES(SOUTH ATLANTIC STATES)
Including comprehensive works on the South

Page 9



