## FLORIDA FEDERATION OF GARDEN CLUBS, INC.

APPLICATION FOR AWARD  DISTRICT #
DATE OF APPLICATION November 24,1989 AWARD TO BE PRESENTED IN 198/ 1990
AWARD #64 CLASS _B NAME OF AWARD _Library
APPLICANT'S NAME: (Club(s), Circle and Club, Council, Individual, High School, Intermediate, Junior or other youth unit and sponsoring club.
NAME Floral Garden Club
ADDRESS 8211 S. Cove Point
Floral City,FL 32636
TITLE AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT OR ACHIEVEMENT:
Donations to Floral City, Florida, Public Library -
For several years the Floral Garden Club has donated a total
of over 100 books and a number of magazines to our local library.
We also place a seasonal dry arrangement in the library monthly.
SIGNATURE: CLUB OR CIRCLE PRESIDENT Mary H. Pritchard
ADDRESS 8640 E. Keating Park St., Floral City, FL. 32636
NAME OF LOCAL AWARDS CHAIRMAN  Miss Kathleen Mueller, 2211 S.Coverboins
ADDRESS OF LOCAL AWARDS CHAIRMAN 8211 S. Cove Point, Floral City, FL. 3263
Fasten this copy to inside of front cover of Book of Evidence and BEFORE JANUARY 30TH (unless otherwise specified in individual award) mail to:  STATE CHAIRMAN OF
NAME Mrs. Lester A. Smith
ADDRESS 1791 S. Village Dr.

NUMBER 64

CLASS

LIBRARY AWARD

CITY

DISTRICT NUMBER

NAME OF CLUB

Floral City,FL

V.

Floral Garden Club (36 members)

### DONATIONS MADE TO FLORAL CITY LIBRARY

A complete list of books given to the Floral City Library by the Floral Garden Club, including those purchased by the Club and those presented by members as memorials to deceased friends.

Dear Miss Mueller,

The Book of Evidence for the FF6C

Award 64-B arrived in good condition

today.

Hope you plan to be at the Convention

in March:

Sincerly,

Dorothy R. Smith

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

P	
ILLUSTRATIONS	•
FLORAL CITY LIBRARY	. 1
A. GARDEN CLUB MEMORIALS	2
B. MEMORIAL GIFTS	4
C. OTHER GARDEN CLUB DONATIONS	5
DEWEY DECIMAL CATEGORIES	9



FLORAL CITY LIBRARY, JANUARY, 1990



GARDENING BOOK SECTION AT FLORAL CITY LIBARY WITH FLOSSIE ROCERS, LIBRARIAN.



Jesignes Marcialey

FLORAL ARRANGEMENT AT FLORAL
CITY LIBRARY, TANUARY, 1990. BOOK
"OUT OF APRICA" FEATURED THIS
MONTH WITH LECTURE ON AFRICA.

#### THE FLORAL CITY LIBRARY

The first Floral City Library was built in 1959 by the Floral City Lions' Club on land donated by Mrs.Helen Anderson. This library, on U.S.Highway #41 south of Floral City, was provided with books donated by the Lions' Club and the Floral Garden Club. The Floral Garden Club landscaped and maintained the grounds and continued doing so until the new library was built. Garden Club members visited the schools in the Floral City area and drove pupils to the library to obtain books.

The present library was dedicated May 30,1969. It was built on land owned by Citrus County adjacent to the Floral City Community Building on Orange Avenue.

The library, formerly under the Central Region Library System is now part of the Citrus County Library System. The Floral City Library now acquires books through the county library system and from donations. At present, the total number of gardening books in the Floral City library stands at 155. The library uses a card catalog, listing books by title, author, and subject. Cards for large print books are filed separately. Books are classified according to the Dewey Decimal System or the Marc 4 System by the Technical Services Department of the Citrus County System.

Books and magazines may be borrowed for a two-week period from the Floral City Library or from any of the six libraries within the Citrus County Library System. Books may also be obtained from anywhere in the United States through the Florida State Library. The library offers frequent plant clinics featuring such subjects as lawn care, landscaping, and gardening in Florida. These clinics are sponsored by the Citrus County Extension Service and are well attended by both Floral City residents and other persons living in Citrus County.

At the Floral City Library gardening books of all types are in the highest-use category. Patrons are also drawn to the library by the monthly flower and foliage arrangements furnished by the Floral Garden Club. These arrangements are coordinated to the seasons and/or holidays. A recent arrangement was made to coordinate with an upcoming program on "African Memories." When it was temporarily removed for a few hours for display at the Garden Club meeting, the librarian was deluged with queries concerning its disappearance.

## GARDEN CLUB BOOKS in the FLORAL CITY LIBRARY

# A. Books donated by individuals in memory of deceased friends:

<u>Beek-number</u>	Author	<u>Title</u>
581.61	Pond,Barbara	A Sampler of Wayside Herbs
635.9	Ingiversen, Will	Classic Garden Plants
635.9	Hay,Roy	Home and City Gardner
635.965	Harris,Cyril	Houseplants and Indoor Gardening
745.92	Cutler, Katherine	How to Arrange Flowers
587.31	Lakela and Long	Ferns of Florida
635.9	Askwith, Herbert	Complete Guide to Garden Flowers
635	Ortho	Successful Houseplants
635	Better Homes & G.	Favorite Houseplants
635 oop.7	Laurence, George .	Gardening Week By Week
635	Burns,Barbara	North American Trees
635	Amer.Horticulture S	oc. House Plants
635	Cormack, Alan	Flowers - Growing, Drying and Preserving
635	Parker,Jane	Flowers for All Seasons
582	Klimes, John	Wildflowers of Eastern America
582 cop.2	Klimes, John	Wildflowers of Eastern Amer.
635.965	Wright,Michael	Complete Indoor Gardener
635.9	Smiley, Nixon	Florida Gardening Month by Month
745.59	Squires, Mabel	Art of Drying Plants and Flowers
635.9	Bloom,Adrian	Collingridge Guide to Garden Plants
582	Attenborough, David	Green Worlds
635.944	Miles, Bebe	Bulbs for the Home Gardner
635	Crockett, James	Time-Life Encyclopedia of
635.03	Novak, F.A.	Gardening - Roses Pictorial Encyclopedia of Plants and Flowers
635.9	Lewis, Glen	Terrariums
582.13	House, Homer	Wild Flowers
635.965	McDonald, R.	World Book of House Plants
574.5	Prossman & Hamlet	Our Vanishing Wilderness
582.13	Busch, Phyllis	Wildflowers and the stories Behind Their Names

# A. Books donated by individuals ... continued

Book number	Author	Title
745.92	Rogers, Joyce	Flower Arranging
635.9	Klambacher, George	Color Dictionary of Flowers & Plants for Home and Garden
635	Crockett, James	Foliage House Plants
635.9	Lees, Carlton B.	Gardens, Plants and Man
635	Crockett, James	Time-Life Ency. of Gardens-Roses
582.12	Rickett, H.W.	Wild Flowers of America
635	Crockett, James	Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening - Perennials
745.925	Knight, Mary	Weathered Woods and Flowers
635.03	Perry, Frances	Flowers of the World
745.92	Massingham, Betty	Homes & Gardens Book of Flower Arrangement
582.13	Everard, Barbara	Wildflowers of the World
745.92	Chase, Helen	Flower Arranging
635.9	Perry, Mac	Landscape Your Florida Home
635.9	Kramer, Jack	Miniature Plants Indoors and Out
635	Huxley, Anthony	Illustrated History of Gardening
635.976	Bonnie, Fred	Flowering Trees, Shrubs and Vines
635.965	Bonar, Ann	All Color Guide to Houseplants
632	Shirtleff, Malcolm	How to Control Plant Diseases in Home and Garden
635.9	Hellyer, Arthur	Collingridge Ency.of Gardening
635	Boyd,Lizzie	Window Gardening
582.16	Walker, Lawrence	Trees
635.965	Steffik, Edwin	Complete Book Of Houseplants and Indoor Gardening
635.9	Better Home & G.	Garden Flowers You Can Grow
635.9	Smiley, Nixon	Florida Gardening Month by Month
635.9	Savonius, Morris	All Color Book of Flowers

B. Other books (not memorials) donated by individuals.

Book number	Author	<u>Title</u>
582.16	Smith, Alice	Trees in a Winter Landscape
635	Haring,Elda	Color Your Yard and Garden
635.96	Ishimoto,Tatsuo	Art of Shaping Shrubs, Trees and Other Plants
635	Schuler, Stanley	Gardening From the Ground Up
582.0334	Dunn, C.R.	World Guide to Tropical Drift Seeds and Fruit
635.94	Thomas,D.Gourlay	Simple,Practical Hybridiz- ing for Beginners
634	Ackerman, Cornelius	Complete Book of Chrysanthemums
635.9	Biles, Roy E.	Complete Book of Garden Magic
635.937	Hoshizaki,Barbara	Fern Growers Manual
712.6	Calkins,	Great Gardens of America
745.92	Goldson,Rae	Contemporary Flower Arrangement
635	Southern Living Mag	. Growing Flowers
975.9	Fla.Ret.Teachers As	sn. Many Happy Returns
642	n.a.	Teaching Table Techniques
635.96	Ishimoto,Tatsuo	Art of Driftwood and Dried Arrangements
635.94	Thomas,D. Gourlay	Simple Practical Hybridizing
635	Readers Digest Mag.	Complete Book of the Garden

<sup>45</sup> Flower and Garden Magazines

# C. Other Garden Club books available

Book number	Author	Title
635	Crockett, James	Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening - Evergreens
635	Better Homes & G.	Favorite Houseplants
712	Sunset Books	Garden Pools,Fountains and Waterfalls
712	Sunset Books	Garden Pools,Fountains and Waterfalls
630	U.S.Dept.of Agri.	Gardening for Food and Fun
631.49759	Edson, Seton	Your Florida Garden Soils
631.58	Rodale, J.T.	How to Grow Vegetables and Vegetables and Fruits by the Organic Method
631.58	Organic Gardening	Mag. Terrific Tomatoes
631.875	Minich, Jerry	Rodale Guide to Composting
632.7	Headstrom, Richard	Garden Friends and Foes
632.95	Harmer, Ruth	Unfit for Human Consumption
635	Sunset Books	How to Grow African Violets
635.9	Roberts, Pasco	Book of Florida Gardening
635.9	Hume,H.H.	Azalėas and Camellias
635.933	Galle, Fred C.	Azaleas
635	Organic Gardening 1	Mag. 300 of the Most Asked Questions About Organic Gar- dening
635.049	Smith, Miranda	Rodale's Garden Insect,Dis- ease,& Weed Identification Guide
635	Watkins, John V.	Flowers for Florida Homes
745.926	Knight, Frances P.	Arranging <b>Flo</b> wers for the Sanctuary
745.92	Ames, Jean	Prize Winning Flower Arrange- ments
745.92	Spry, Constance	Art of Arranging Flowers
745.925	Underwood, Raye	Complete Book of Dried Arrange- ments
636.692	Rockwell, F.F.	Complete Book of Annuals
581	Johnson, C.H.	Important Medicinal Plants of Florida

# C. Other Garden Club books available

Dook number	Author	<u>Title</u>
581.092	Coats,Alice	The Plant Hunters
581.1	Ribbons, Bob	How Flowers Work
582.13	Burn,Barbara	North American Wildflowers
582.13	Orr,Robert	Wildflowers of Western America
582.14	Sunset Books	Succulents and Cactus
582	Dormon, Caroline	Flowers Native to the Deep South
582.16 582.16	Fla.Dept. of Agri. Zim,Herbert	Forest Trees of Florida Trees
582.16	Harrar,Ellwood	Guide to Southern Trees
581.5	Philbrick, Helen	Companion Plants
581	Tompkins, Peter	Secret Life of Plants
634	Fitzley, George	Growing and Preserving Your Own Fruits and Vegetables
635.9	Fla.Dept.of Agri.	Native Trees and Plants for Florida Landscaping
635.933	Kramer,Jack	Begonias Indoors and Out
635.9	Strohm, John	Golden Garden Guide
635.933	Brawner,Darnell	Roses Are Fun
635.933	Holmes,Eber	Rose Garden Primer
635.933	Sunset Books	Rhododendrons and Azaleas
635	Southern Living Mag	. Southern Living Garden Guide
635.965	Crockett, James	Crockett's Indoor Garden
635.049	Ball,Jeff	Rodale's Garden Problem Solver
635.0973	Schuler,Stanley	How to Grown Almost Everything
635.0959	Watkins,John	Your Florida Garden
635.048	Alth, Max	How to Farm Your Backyard the Mulch Organic Way
635.965	Hellyer, Gaye	Indoor Gardening Made Easy
635	Sunset Books	How To Grow Houseplants
635.9334	Subik, Rudolf	Decorative Cacti
635	Sunset Books	Bonsai
635	Murata,Kyuzo	Bonsai, Miniature Potted Trees

## C. Other Garden Club Books Available

Book number	Author	Title
580.3	Fla.Dept.of Agri.	Botany Handbook
582	Fla.Forest & Park S	erv. Common Forest Trees of Florida
582	Bell, Ritchie c.	Florida Wildflowers and Roadside Plants
582.13	Fleming, Glen	Wild Flowers of Florida
635.9	Watkins, John V.	Florida Landscape Plants
635.049	Smith, Miranda	Rodale's Garden Insect, Disease and Weed Identi- fication Guide
635	Grounds, Roger	Gardening For Everyone
635.0485	Bridwell, Raymond	Hydroponic Gardening
635.9	Southern Living Mag	. Vegetable Gardening
635.7	Morton,Julia	Golden Guide to Herbs and Spices
635.9	Wister, John C.	Woman's Home Companion Gar- gening Book
635.9	Smiley, Nixon	Florida Gardening Month by Month
635.9	Wolfe,Robert	1001 Answers to Your Florida Gardening Questions
635.982	Chabot, Ernest	The New Greenhouse Gardening For Everyone
635	Carleton, R.M.	Vegetables for Today's Gardens
635.954	Parcher, Emily	Shady Gardens
635.9	Southern Living Mag	.Home Garden Handbook
635.965	The Bromeliad Soc.	Bromeliads
635	McCurdy, Robert	Garden Flowers
635	Flanagan,Ted	Growing Food and Flowers in Containers
635.9	Westcott, Cynthia	Anyone Can Grow Roses
635.965	Loewes, Peter	<pre>Indoor Water Gardening,How- to Handbook</pre>
635.0975	Maxwell, Lewis	Florida Vegetables

# C. Other Garden Club Books Available

Book number	Author	<u>Title</u>
635.9	Sunset Books	Vegetable Gardening
745.9	Clements,Julia	101 Ideas For Flower Arrange- ment
635.966	Rutt, Anna	Art of Flower and Foliage Arranging
712.0975	Perry,Robert	Basic Landscaping in Floriđa Sand
712.6	Sunset Books	Ideas for Japanese Gardens
745.92	Better Homes & G.	Flower Arranging
635.05	Draf, Alfred B.	Exotica III, Vol.1
635.05	Draf, Alfred B.	Exotica III, Vol.2

## DEWEY DECIMAL CATEGORIES COVERED

574	BIOLOGY Physiology, pathology, maturation, morphology, ecology of living organisms
580	BOTANICAL SCIENCES
581	PRINCIPLES OF BOTANY Plant physiology, pathology, maturation, evolution, morphology, ecology
582	PTERIDOPHYTA(VASCULAR CRYPTOGAMS) Including quillworts, ferns, club mosses
630	AGRICULTURE
631	THE FARM AND FARMSTEAD Including farm management
632	PLANT INJURIES, diseases, pests in crop production Including destruction and damage by weather
634	FRUIT CULTURE and orchards Including propagation, varieties, yield, storage of fruits and nuts
635	GARDEN CROPS  Plants usually grown on a smaller scale than field crops, raised for food, ornament, home use or commercial marketing. Including truck and home gardening, vegetable gardening
636	LIVESTOCK AND DOMESTIC ANIMALS
642	DINING AND FOOD SERVICE Incluing menus, meal planning and management, entertaining, catering, table service, carving; table furnishings and decoration
712	LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE (LANDSCAPE GARDENING)  Landscaping public and private parks and grounds, home gardens, institutional grounds
745	DECORATIVE ART AND DESIGN Including folk art
975	SOUTHEASTERN STATES(SOUTH ATLANTIC STATES) Including comprehensive works on the South